

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

10334	11420 Atty File Ref. 06234					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
GLOBAL FINISHING SOLUTIONS	Name: GLOBAL FINISHING SOLUTIONS L.L.C.					
CANADA, INC.	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No.	_					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12731 Norway Road					
Execution Date(s) November 21, 2006	P.O. Box 250					
XXX Assignment Merger	City: Osseo					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Osaco					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Wisconsin					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 54758					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	U.S. Patent No. 7,014,338 issued					
	March 25, 2005					
Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:					
Name: Charles F. Meroni, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:	x Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title					
P.O. Box 309	8. Payment Information					
City: Barrington	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
State: Illinois Zip: 60011	Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 847/304-1500	· Ca					
Fax Number: 847/382~5478						
Email Address: meronilaw@ameritech.net	Authorized User Name 5					
9. Signature: Charles & meroni						
Signature	November 21, 2006 Date					
Charles F. Meroni, Jr., Reg. No. 20,	100					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/27/2006 DBYRNE 00000124 7014338 01 FC:8021 (40.00 OP

6(14-1297 Pub 405)	 FORM

Practitioner's Docket No 0621	PATENT
	ForXX U.S. and/or KXForeign Rights
	For D U.S. Application or
	U.S. Provisional Application
	FortOR U.S. Patent
	For C PCT Application
	By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

GLOBAL FINISHING COLUTIONS CANADA, INC. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))

50 Wood Street Address: Barie, Ontario, Capada, IAN 2T1 CANADA Netionality

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on December 14, 2005 Reel 017360 Frame 0648

ASSIGNEE:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

GLOBAL FINISHING SOLUTIONS L.L.C.

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))

12731 Norway Road, P.O. Box 250

Osseo, Wisconsin 54758

_U.S.A Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [18-3]-page 1 of 3)

Meroni and Meroni

Mov 21 06 10:26a

₿₹₦₴₷₿₽₹₦₿

PATENT

REEL: 018627 FRAME: 0090

Meroni and Meroni

FORM 16-3

No∧ SI DE IO:SS≡

18c1.74-12/97 NA 6051

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITHE	SS WHEREOF,	We have	hereun	to set	hand an	id seal thi	<u>. 2/</u>	day
of No	of signing	2006.						
WARNING:	The date of signing checked above.	7 must be the					optication, if item ONS CANADA	, ,
Date:			Ву: _	Signatu	no ot ASS	JONOR(B)	Richard B	inder
Date:							President	·
Date:			_					
Date:			-					
(nt assignor is	: a le gal en	tity, co	mplete	the folk	owing info	ormation)	
			F	lichar	d Binde	er		
						ne of the ab behalf of A		
			Tr	Presi te	dent			

NOTE: No whressing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facile evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261, Usa next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)

inonam bns incham

875:01 80 15 VON

8473625478

RECORDED: 11/27/2006

E1.9

PATENT REEL: 018627 FRAME: 0092